

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6414

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 December 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Prostate and Ovarian Cancer.

You asked:

- 1. How many patients were diagnosed with prostate cancer over the last 3 months? Of these, how many patients were diagnosed with metastatic prostate cancer?*
- 2. How many prostate cancer patients were treated over the last 3 months with:*
 - a. Docetaxel*
 - b. Abiraterone*
 - c. Enzalutamide*
 - d. Cabazitaxel*
- 3. How many patients have been diagnosed with advanced (FIGO Stages III and IV) ovarian (epithelial ovarian, fallopian tube or primary peritoneal) cancer over the last 3 months? If none, do you refer ovarian cancer patients to another trust, if so which one?*
- 4. Of the ovarian cancer patients diagnosed over the last 3 months, how many have been treated with:*
 - a. Paclitaxel in combination with a platinum-based compound*
 - b. Platinum-based therapy alone (cisplatin or carboplatin)*
 - c. Bevacizumab in combination with paclitaxel and carboplatin*
 - d. Olaparib*
 - e. Niraparib*
 - f. Rucaparib*
- 5. Of the ovarian cancer patients diagnosed over the last 3 months, how many have been tested for the BRCA mutation? And of these, how many tested positive?*
- 6. Of the ovarian cancer patients who were positive for a BRCA mutation, how many patients received?*

- a. *Olaparib for 1st line maintenance*
- b. *Bevacizumab in combination with paclitaxel and carboplatin for 1st line maintenance*

Trust response:

- 1. 45, 0
- 2.
 - a. 2
 - b. 7
 - c. 8
 - d. 2
- 3. 3
- 4.
 - a. 3
 - b. 0
 - c. 0
 - d. 0
 - e. 0
 - f. 0
- 5. 3, Not known
- 6. Not Known